NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted October 19, 2017

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

DATE: October 23, 2017

TIME: 6:00 p.m.

PLACE: Denham Springs City Hall

116 N. Range Ave.

Denham Springs, LA 70726

AGENDA:

Call to Order Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the October 10, 2017 City Council Meeting.	
2.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a request to advertise for sealed bids on a breathing air compressor system for the DS Fire Dept.	
3.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Landry, on behalf of the City of Denham Springs to execute a contract with Peart Enterprises, Inc. dba Drug Testing Consortium for Denham Springs Gas Department drug testing for Pipeline Compliance.	
4.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution to accept a grant from Louisiana State Historic Preservation Office to work with a consultant to identify, survey and inventory all buildings located in the city that have historic significance.	
5.	Discuss and take appropriate action authorizing Mayor Landry to execute a letter to the National Parks Service requesting a Strength, Weakness, Opportunity, Threat (SWOT) Analysis of our parks at no charge to the city.	

City of Denham Springs P.O. Box 1629 Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact the City of Denham Springs 665-8121 describing the assistance that is necessary.